
PRESS RELEASE

2013 Index Publication Dates

LONDON AND SINGAPORE – 11 December 2012
For your information, please find below the 2013 calendar for the publication of the
globalCOAL indices:

Friday 25 January 2013
Friday 22 February 2013
Thursday 28 March 2013
Friday 26 April 2013
Friday 31 May 2013
Friday 28 June 2013
Friday 26 July 2013
Friday 30 August 2013
Friday 27 September 2013
Friday 25 October 2013
Friday 29 November 2013
Friday 27 December 2013
 
In addition, please note that the following days will be excluded from index calculation in 2013:
 
New Year’s Day - Tuesday 1 January
Easter Friday – Friday 29 March
Easter Monday – Monday 1 April
Christmas Day – Wednesday 25 December 
Boxing Day – Thursday 26 December
 
Weekly indices will be published every Friday in 2013 EXCEPT for the week ending 29
March, when it will be published on Thursday 28 March.

About globalCOAL®

globalCOAL was founded by leading members of the world coal industry to promote screen trading of standardised coal products. The company has
developed the world's leading electronic marketplace for thermal coal, as well as a range of standardised coal quality specifications, a Standard
Coal Trading Agreement (SCoTA®), and robust methodology for coal price index calculation. globalCOAL is also cooperating with leading energy
exchange ICE Futures Europe to develop the coal Futures market. For more information, please visit www.globalcoal.com
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